



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13716 OF 2024

SUMATIPRASAD S/O. MISHRILAL BAFNA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE DHULE AND OTHERS

...
Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar, Senior Counsel i/b. Ms. Supriya A. Bora –
Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. K.B. Jadhavar – AGP for Respondent, State

....

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 14th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned A.G.P., stand over to 16th December, 2024 for taking instructions. Learned A.G.P. to direct the authorities not to take action till 16th December, 2024, till 2:30 p.m.
2. The petitioners are at liberty to give notice to the respondents – authorities.
3. List this matter **High on Board**.
4. Parties to act upon authenticated copy of this order.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]