



( 1 )

956 WP 13716 OF 2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**956 WRIT PETITION NO. 13716 OF 2024**

**SUMATIPRASAD MISHRILAL BAFNA AND ANOTHER**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE DHULE AND OTHER**

...

Ms. Supriya Gandhi – Bora, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 4

Mr. Abhijit G. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3

...

**CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.**

**DATE : 26.03.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time and submits that connected matter of the year 2025 is also pending before this Court. He further submits that he will take steps for clubbing both matters.

2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

**[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]**

PRW