

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13716 OF 2024

Sumatiprasad Mishrilal Bafna And Another  
**Versus**  
The District Magistrate Dhule And Other

.....

Shri. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 4  
Shri. Abhijeet G. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : MAY 07, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

- . None for the Petitioners.
2. The learned AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 4 and the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are present.
3. Stand over to 16.06.2026.

**( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )**